10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143

Alan A. Meda, 009213

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 279-1600

Facsimile: (602) 240-6925
tashworth@stinson.com
ameda@stinson.com

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
4 Times Square

New York, New York 10036

Telephone: (212) 735-3000

Facsimile: (212) 735-2000
gregory.milmoe@skadden.com
shepard.goldfein@skadden.com

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
One Rodney Square

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

Telephone: (302) 651.3000

Facsimile: (302) 651.3001

anthony.clark@skadden.com

Attorneys for the National Hockey League

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre

DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,
COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,
COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and

ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,

Debtors.

This filing applies to:

= All Debtors
0  Specified Debtors

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the filing of Exhibit A to the Declaration of Gary Bettman

Chapter 11
Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP

NOTICE OF FILING EXHIBIT A TO
DECLARATION OF GARY BETTMAN

Hearing Date:

Hearing Time:

Location: Courtroom #703
230 N First Ave
Phoenix AZ 85003

(Docket #125), inadvertently omitted. A copy of Exhibit A which is attached hereto.

Error! Unknown document property name.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 18" day of May 2009.

COPY of the foregoing sent this 18" day of
May 2009 to:

Thomas J. Salerno, Esq.

Jordan A. Kroop, Esq.

Kelly Singer, Esq.

SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP
40 N Central Ave #2700

Phoenix AZ 85004-4498
tsalerno@ssd.com

ikroop@ssd.com

ksinger@ssd.com
Attorneys for Debtors

Susan M. Freeman, Esq.

Stefan M. Palys, Esq.

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

40 N Central Ave

Phoenix AZ 85004-4429
SFreeman@lrlaw.com

spalys@lrlaw.com

Attorneys for PSE Sports & Entertainment
and for S&E Interim Facility Corporation

Steven M. Abramowitz, Esq.

VINSON & ELKINS LLP

666 Fifth Ave 26" Fl

New York NY 10103-0040
sabramowitz@velaw.com

Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White
Tip Investments, LLC, and Donatello
Investments, LLC

Error! Unknown document property name.

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

/s/ Alan A. Meda (#009213)

C. Taylor Ashworth

Alan A. Meda

and

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER &
FLOM LLP

Attorneys for National Hockey League




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Donald L. Gaffney, Esq.

SNELL & WILMER LLP

One Arizona Center

Phoenix AZ 85004-2202
dgaffney@swlaw.com

Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White
Tip Investments, LLC, and Donatello
Investments, LLC

Richard H. Herold, Esq.
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP
3200 N Central Ave #800

Phoenix AZ 85012
rherold@hinshawlaw.com
Attorneys for Aramark

Lori Lapin Jones

LORI LAPIN JONES PLLC
98 Cutter Mill Rd #201 N
Great Neck NY 11021
Attorneys for BWD Group

Albert Turi

BWD GROUP LLC
BWD Plaza

PO Box 9050

Jericho NY 11753-8950

Cathy L. Reece, Esq.
Nicolas B. Hoskins, Esq.
Fennemore Craig PC
3003 n Central Ave #2600
Phoenix AZ 85012-2913
creece@fclaw.com

nhoskins@fclaw.com

Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona

William R. Baldiga, Esq.

Andrew M. Sroka, Esq.

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

One Financial Center

Boston MA 02111
wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com
asroka@brownrudnick.com

Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona

Error! Unknown document property name.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Scott B. Cohen, Esq.
ENGELMAN BERGER PC
3636 N Central Ave #700
Phoenix AZ 85012
sbc@engelmanberger.com
Attorneys for John Breslow

Mark A. Nadeau, Esq.

Shane D. Gosdis, Esq.

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

2525 E Camelback Rd #1000

Phoenix AZ 85016-4245
mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com
shane.gosdis(@dlapiper.com

Attorneys for Lease Group Resources, Inc.

/s/ Rebecca J. McGee

Error! Unknown document property name.




Gary

Bettman/ To"Bill Daly" <bdaly@nhl.com>, "David Zimmerman"
NYC/NH <dzimmerman@nhl.com>
L
cc
04/04/2009
1230PM  gypiectPx

Spoke to Scudder. Nothing has changed since last week - hasn't heard from Chambers and still waiting for an offer
from Profitt. [ reiterated that we're running out of time. I made arrangements for Taveras to do due diligence for
Reinsdorf. We both agreed that we are trying to maximize value (and recovery for Jerry Moyes) but this is looking
more and more difficult since no one seems to be excited about a team losing 40mm. He said this could depend on
how much Glendale will contribute. He also said that while he's not agreeing (or is authorized to agree), just getting
Jerry off the hook is certainly something that they are focused on. I told him that at some point, if we don't have an
alternative, 1 will have to start looking at the moving option. He then told me that people are starting to circle. |
asked what he meant and he said that he heard from Rodier. [ said that he is not authorized to talk to anyone about
moving - they are trying to sell the Coyotes in Phoenix and I have the proxy - so that if anyone asks him about
moving he should decline to talk about it and refer them to me. He said he understood. He then asked about
Southern Ontario and I responded that it's a league opportunity, the building is too old etc. and, frankly, if this team
had to move, it should first be offered to Winnipeg. I also said that getting out of the lease will be an issue and he
responded that it can be done in bankruptcy. I suggested that unless he has DIP financing the club will be dead
because a bankruptcy court won't void the lease in time for next season's schedule, no one seems to want to fund the
losses and that Jerry will get nothing in a bankruptcy (and we still have his guarantee). That's my report.



