1	C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143 Alan A. Meda, 009213	
2	STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100	
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Telephone: (602) 279-1600	
4	Facsimile: (602) 240-6925 tashworth@stinson.com	
5	J. Gregory Milmoe	
6	Shepard Goldfein SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP	
7	4 Times Square New York, New York 10036	
8	Telephone: (212) 735-3000 Facsimile: (212) 735-2000	
9	gregory.milmoe@skadden.com shepard.goldfein@skadden.com	
10	Anthony W. Clark SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP	
11	One Rodney Square Wilmington, Delaware 19899	
12	Telephone: (302) 651.3000 Facsimile: (302) 651.3001	
13	anthony.clark@skadden.com	
14	Attorneys for the National Hockey League	
15		ES BANKRUPTCY COURT
16		RICT OF ARIZONA
17	In re	Chapter 11
18	DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,	Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP
19	COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,	NOTICE OF FILING EXHIBIT A TO DECLARATION OF GARY BETTMAN
20	COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and	Hearing Date:
21	ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,	Hearing Date: Hearing Time: Location: Courtroom #703 230 N First Ave Phoenix AZ 85003
22	Debtors.	
23	This filing applies to:	
24	All DebtorsSpecified Debtors	
25	Specifica Decicis	
26	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the fil	ling of Exhibit A to the Declaration of Gary Bettman
27	(Docket #125), inadvertently omitted. A copy of	Exhibit A which is attached hereto.
28	(Docket #125), inadvertently omitted. A copy of	Exhibit A which is attached hereto.

Error! Unknown document property name.

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 18 th d	lay of May 2009
2	RESI ECTI CELT SOBMITTED uns 10 C	
3		STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
4	Ву	
5		C. Taylor Ashworth Alan A. Meda
6		and J. Gregory Milmoe
7		Shepard Goldfein Anthony W. Clark
8		SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
9		Attorneys for National Hockey League
10	COPY of the foregoing sent this 18 th day of May 2009 to:	
12	Thomas J. Salerno, Esq. Jordan A. Kroop, Esq.	
13	Kelly Singer, Esq. SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP	•
14	40 N Central Ave #2700 Phoenix AZ 85004-4498	
15	tsalerno@ssd.com	
16	jkroop@ssd.com ksinger@ssd.com	
17	Attorneys for Debtors Susan M. Freeman, Esq.	
18	Stefan M. Palys, Esq.	
19	LEWIS AND ROCA LLP 40 N Central Ave	
20	Phoenix AZ 85004-4429 <u>SFreeman@lrlaw.com</u>	
21	spalys@lrlaw.com Attorneys for PSE Sports & Entertainment	
22	and for S&E Interim Facility Corporation	
23	Steven M. Abramowitz, Esq. VINSON & ELKINS LLP	
24	666 Fifth Ave 26 th Fl New York NY 10103-0040	
25	sabramowitz@velaw.com	
26	Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White Tip Investments, LLC, and Donatello	
27	Investments, LLC	
28		

1	
2	Donald L. Gaffney, Esq. SNELL & WILMER LLP
3	One Arizona Center Phoenix AZ 85004-2202
4	dgaffney@swlaw.com Attorneys for SOF Investments LP, White
5	Tip Investments, LLC, and Donatello Investments, LLC
6	Richard H. Herold, Esq.
7	HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 3200 N Central Ave #800
8	Phoenix AZ 85012
9	rherold@hinshawlaw.com Attorneys for Aramark
10	Lori Lapin Jones LORI LAPIN JONES PLLC
11	98 Cutter Mill Rd #201 N
12	Great Neck NY 11021 Attorneys for BWD Group
13	Albert Turi BWD GROUP LLC
14	BWD Plaza PO Box 9050
15	Jericho NY 11753-8950
16	Cathy L. Reece, Esq. Nicolas B. Hoskins, Esq.
17	Fennemore Craig PC 3003 n Central Ave #2600
18	Phoenix AZ 85012-2913
19	creece@fclaw.com nhoskins@fclaw.com
20	Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona
21	William R. Baldiga, Esq. Andrew M. Sroka, Esq.
22	BROWN RUDNICK LLP One Financial Center
23	Boston MA 02111 wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com
24	asroka@brownrudnick.com Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona
25	Attorneys for City of Glendale, Attizona
26	
27	
28	

3

1	
2	Scott B. Cohen, Esq. ENGELMAN BERGER PC
3	3636 N Central Ave #700 Phoenix AZ 85012
4	sbc@engelmanberger.com Attorneys for John Breslow
5	Mark A. Nadeau, Esq.
6	Shane D. Gosdis, Esq. DLA PIPER LLP (US)
7	2525 E Camelback Rd #1000
8	Phoenix AZ 85016-4245 mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com
9	shane.gosdis@dlapiper.com Attorneys for Lease Group Resources, Inc.
10	
11	
12	/s/ Rebecca J. McGee
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

Gary Bettman/ NYC/NH

To"Bill Daly" <bdaly@nhl.com>, "David Zimmerman" <dzimmerman@nhl.com>

L

cc

04/04/2009 12:30 PM

SubjectPx

Spoke to Scudder. Nothing has changed since last week - hasn't heard from Chambers and still waiting for an offer from Profitt. I reiterated that we're running out of time. I made arrangements for Taveras to do due diligence for Reinsdorf. We both agreed that we are trying to maximize value (and recovery for Jerry Moyes) but this is looking more and more difficult since no one seems to be excited about a team losing 40mm. He said this could depend on how much Glendale will contribute. He also said that while he's not agreeing (or is authorized to agree), just getting Jerry off the hook is certainly something that they are focused on. I told him that at some point, if we don't have an alternative, I will have to start looking at the moving option. He then told me that people are starting to circle. I asked what he meant and he said that he heard from Rodier. I said that he is not authorized to talk to anyone about moving - they are trying to sell the Coyotes in Phoenix and I have the proxy - so that if anyone asks him about moving he should decline to talk about it and refer them to me. He said he understood. He then asked about Southern Ontario and I responded that it's a league opportunity, the building is too old etc. and, frankly, if this team had to move, it should first be offered to Winnipeg. I also said that getting out of the lease will be an issue and he responded that it can be done in bankruptcy. I suggested that unless he has DIP financing the club will be dead because a bankruptcy court won't void the lease in time for next season's schedule, no one seems to want to fund the losses and that Jerry will get nothing in a bankruptcy (and we still have his guarantee). That's my report.